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ENERGY MARKETS DEVELOPMENT PROCESS AND EPIAS

Electricity Market Law
NoO. 4628 was
published.

The Natural Gas Market
Law NO. 4646 was
published.

Establishment of EMRA

EPIAS

e The Temporary
Balancing and
Settlement Regulation
was published.

The Balancing Power
Market Mechanism
Phase 1 was put into
force.

Market Financial
Settlement Center
(PMUM) was
established within
TEIAS.

The settlement of the
imbalances for the
night, day and peak
periods was activated

e The Day Ahead
Planning Mechanism
was activated.

e Hourly pricing and
settlement started.

The Day-Ahead Market
Mechanism was
activated.

The Collateral and
Advance Payment
Mechanism was
activated.

The Renewable Energy
Resources Support
Mechanism (RERM)
was activated.

o With the Electricity
Market Law No. 6446,
the establishment of
EPIAS was concluded.
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* EPIAS was
established subject
to the Electricity
Market Law No.
6446, Turkish
Commercial Code
No. 6102 and
private law
provisions.

® |ntraday Market
(IDM) was opened.

e EPIAS obtained
Market Operation
License.

e Market activities
were transferred
from EMUM to

Eping

The Transparency
Platform was made
available to the
participants and
the public.

The new Day Ahead
Market (DAM)
software was
launched.

Eligible Consumer
Portal was
operated.

® Organized
Wholesale Natural
Gas Market (SGM)
Regulation has
been published.

® Organized
Wholesale Spot
Natural Gas Market
(SGM) was opened.

* EPIAS mobile
application was
launched.

®» The law
amendment
allowing the Power
Futures Market
(PFM) to be
operated by
EXISThas been
published.

» The Natural Gas
Market was opened
for weekly
products.

ENERJI PIYASALARI ISLETME A.S.3

ENERGY MARKETS DEVELOPMENT PROCESS AND EPIAS

Start of Power
Futures Market
(PFMm).

Start of Renewable
Energy Resource
Guarantee (YEK-G)
System and Market.

Start of Gas Futures
Market.

Transparency
Platform 2.0 has
gone live



TURKIYE’S INSTALLED POWER CAPACITY EVOLUTION
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2024 Total Installed Capacity
By Generation Sources

Biomass Other
Geothermal 2% 0,7
29% Imported
Coal
9%
Solar
9% \
Domestic

Coal
11%

Wind
11%

Natural Gas

Hydro 25%

31%

107,9 GW

As of March 2024
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WHOLESALE ENERGY MARKETS
1.553 Power Market Participants 55 Gas Market Participants

PHYSICAL MARKET

FINANCIAL MARKET

POWER & GAS
FUTURES

BILATERAL
CONTRACTS
MARKET

SPOT POWER SPOT GAS REAL TIME
MARKETS MARKET MARKETS

DERIVATIVES

MARKETS MARKET

DEVNACETS @ égfxillilc?g :
| g
Ep"_\$ L EING St
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TURKIYE’S 2023 POWER OUTLOOK

32,70 Billion €
90;7 €/M\Nh Annual Total Day Ahead 189,65 TWh

Annual Average Day Ahead Financial Trade Volume (Price) Annual Total Day Ahead
Market Price Market Trade Volume (Amount)

1553 18,63 TWhH

Annual Total Intraday

Number of Participants
P ! Market Trade Volume (Amount)

330,3 TWh 3,15 Billion €

Annual Total Annual Total Intraday
Generation Volume Financial Trade Volume (Price)
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SHAREHOLDER STRUCTURE

PERCENTAGE

SHAREHOLDERS GROUP  SHARE QUANTITY SHARE AMOUNT(%) (%)

(0
39,17% Tlrkiye Elektrik iletim A.S. (TEIAS) 18.471.831 18.471.831

Group C
Private
Companies

Borsa istanbul A.S. (BiST) 18.471.831 18.471.831

Borsa istanbul A.S. (BiST) 511.590 511.590

Private Companies 24.117.518 24.117.518

TOTAL 61.572.770 61.572.770 100,00

BIST
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ENERGY MARKETS

SPOT ELECTRICITY DAY AHEAD MARKET

SPOT ELECTRICITY INTRADAY MARKET

POWER FUTURES MARKET

SPOT NATURAL GAS MARKET

NATURAL GAS FUTURES MARKET

RENEWABLE ENERGY GUARANTEES OF ORIGIN SYSTEM
ORGANIZED YEK-G MARKET
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AVERAGE MARKET CLEARING PRICE (EUR/MWh)

Nord Pool* (NO,SE,DK,FI,EE,LV)
EPIAS (Tiirkiye)
Omel Es (Spain)

Omel Pt (Portugal)
EPEX FR ( France)
EPEX BE (Belgium)
APX (Holland)

EXAA DE (Germany)
Germany (Germany)
Phelix (Germany)
European Average
EXAA AT (Austria)
Austria (Austria)
OTE CZ (Czechia)
South Pool (Slovenia)
CROPEX (Crotia)
Swissix (Switzerland)
SEEPEX (Serbia)
OKTE (Slovakia)
N2EX (UK)

IBEX (Bulgaria)
OPCOM (Romania )
HUPX (Hungary)
LAGIE (Greece)
Poland (Poland)
SEMO (Ireland)

67,79

81,64

EPIAS

0 20 40 EUR/MWh 60 80

From 15 Arpil 2023 to 15 April 2024

100 120
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DAY-AHEAD MARKET (DAM)

Annual Matching Quantity Annual Average Market Clearing Price
TWh £/MWh
250 3.000
203,06 2.500 2.510,72
R 189,68
181,36 179,43 2.189,30
2.000 2.006,50
152,12
150 149,39
122,20
114,05 1.500

100 99,30

- 1.000

68,60
60,20
48,77
500 508,10
231,64 260,32 278,72
149,57 150,09 163,99 13801 140,59 163,84 . l
 AmmEammmB

R A s S e 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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DAY AHEAD MARKET (DAM)

Annual Trade Volume
Milyar %

1.000

907,58

900

848,95

800

700

600

500

400

300

206,28

200

139,50

103,71

100 69,69 81,69
15,30 18,99 26,53 28109 i - - -
B N e’ mees mam S

2012 Q@S 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Number of Participants Submitting Offers

January February August September October November December

1.035 1.029 1.022 1.029 1.046 1.065 1.048 1.038 1030 1.016 1.025 1.034
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2017

INTRADAY MARKET (IDM)

Annual Matching Quantity

2,93

2018

2019

6,88
5,45 I

2020

18,63

17,60

13,08

4,55

2021 2022 2023 2024
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80.000

70.000

60.000
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40.000

30.000

20.000

10.000

Milyon %

550

2015

750

2016

1.050

2017

Annual Trade Volume

1.600

2018

3.000

2019

84.567,84
81.880,88

14.558,95
8.769,00
4.000

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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ANNUAL MARKET QUANTITY DISTRIBUTION

20,01

Power Futures Marx

%2,28 %653,04

Balancing Power Market Bilateral
Agreements

704,00 /

Intra Day Market

740,68

Day Ahead Market

[
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RENEWABLE ENERGY GUARANTEES OF ORIGIN MARKET 2024

AMOUNT OF ISSUED CERTIFICATES MARKET FINANCIAL TRADING VOLUME
TWh £
4,5 1.000.000
4,0 3,82
3,5 o 719.507
3,0
20 500.000
2,0 381.437
e 250.000
1.0 0,79 '
: , 107.533
0,35
g —— I : T
Januarv Februarv March January February March
CERTIFICATE CANCELLATION AMOUNT AMOUNT OF BILATERAL AGREEMENT
GWh GWh
1.500 1.450,05 100
1.000
50
500 431,86 27.20
250,16
0 0 I I

Januarv Februarv March Januarv Februarv March

i
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% Last Visited Page Electricity Market Volume Physically

WELCOME TO
TRANSPARENCY PLATFORM

TRANSPARENCY PLATFORM

Transparency Platform provides necessary data for the transparent, reliable, fair and predictable operation of energy markets; 6282-4 decision of the Energy Market

Regulatory Board dated 13/05/2016; It is cbliged to publish the "Procedures and Principles for Ensuring Transparency in Organized

D

€' Real Time Generation

seffaflik.epias.com.tr

DATA CATEGORY DATA NUMBER

Power Markets 58
Power Generation 6
Power Consumption 15
RESS 16
Market Reports 20
Power Transmission 10
Gas Transmission 13
SGM 26
GFM 6
Dams 38

Market Message System 1

TOTAL
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INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION

Fu rog APEX
entso®@

EPIAS




TRANSLATION of 35 ELECTRICITY and
NATURAL GAS MARKETS LEGISLATION

Electricity and Natural Gas Markets Legislation were
translated to English in line with the Energy and Mining
Strategy of the Ministry of Energy and Natural Resources.
These translations kept up-to-date.
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https://www.epias.com.tr/en/law-2/

Click Here

i
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